SERIES:	 EK – Pneumatic
	 EE – Electric
SIZES:	 1/2” to 4”
TYPE:	 Single Seat Globe or Needle
ENDS:	 Flanged1
shaft seal:	 PTFE Bellows
body seal:	 EPDM, FKM (Viton®) or FEP
The Chemline E Series Exner Characterized

Value = 0.23 Linear.  2EPDM available with PVC or PP bodies only.  3ANSI flat face flanges are standard, DIN flat face flanges EN 1092-1A are available
upon request.
ORDERING EXAMPLE – EK SERIES PNEUMATICALLY ACTUATED
EKChemline Characterized Control Valves K NC005 V F
Actuator Type	 EK	–	Pneumatic
Size	 005	–	1/2”	 007	–	3/4”	 010	–	1”	 012	–	1-1/4”	 015	–	1-1/2”
	 020	–	2”	 025	–	2-1/2”	 030	–	3”	 040	–	4”
Control Function	 NC	–	Normally Closed	 NO	–	Normally Open
Ends		  F	–	Flanged3
Body		  A	–	 PVC	 B	–	PP	 K	–	PVDF	 P	–	PTFE
Body Seal	 E	–	EPDM2	 V	–	FKM (Viton®)	 P	–	 FEP
Bolt Holes
BCD
	 2.38
	 2.75
	 3.12
	 3.50
	 3.88
	 4.75
	 5.49
	 6.00
	 7.50
PVDF1
	 5/8”
5/8”
5/8”
5/8”
5/8”
3/4”
3/4”
3/4”
3/4”
PTFE1
1/2”UNC
1/2”UNC
1/2”UNC
1/2”UNC
1/2”UNC
5/8”UNC
5/8”UNC
5/8”UNC
5/8”UNC
No.
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
8
EK Series Pneumatically Actuated
PVDF or PTFE Machined Body
Optional
Positioner
EE Series Electric  PVC & PP